Expense Approval Report
By Fund

Downers Grove, IL

Payment Dates 10/1/2023 - 10/31/2023

Vendor Name Payable Number Post Date Description (Item) Account Number Amount
Fund: 10 - GENERAL TOWN FUND
SIGNS NOW INV0O000513 09/29/2023 Apply etch - 2 windows 10-1-4911 594.70
COW COMPUTER CENTERS, IN  INVO000512 09/29/2023 USB-C/Lightning cable 10-1-4911 45.37
ULINE INV0000514 09/29/2023 Storage racks 10-1-4911 3,731.52
AVI-SPL LLC, INVO000518 10/04/2023 AV system 10-1-4700 4,075.82
Hang & Shine, Inc INVO000519 10/04/2023 includes instaliation 10-1-4911 6,095.00
KARNES LAW CHARTERED CLI  INV0000528 10/11/2023 Fifteenth Agreed Order 2018  10-0-3100 85,000.00
GUARDIAN INVO000547 10/13/2023 DENTAL 10-0-2070 636.86
BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD OF |  INV0O000548 10/13/2023 HEALTH INS 10-0-2070 9,724.28
.M, R.F. INVO000552 10/13/2023 IMRF DEDUCTION-TTIER 1 10-1-2030 661.05
.M, R F. INVO000552 10/13/2023 IMRF DEDUCTION-TTIER 1 10-2-2030 371.00
I.M,R.F. INVO000555 10/13/2023 IMRF Contribution - T Tler 1 10-0-2030 286.52
I.M,R.F. INV0O000555 10/13/2023 IMRF Contribution - T Tler 1 10-1-2030 297.47
I.M,R.F. INVO000555 10/13/2023 IMRF Contribution- T Tler 1 10-2-2030 1,015.65
I.M, R F. INVOD00555 10/13/2023 IMRF Contribution - T Tler 1 10-4-2030 168.83
I.M,R.F. INVO000556 10/13/2023 IMRF Contribution - T Tier 2 10-0-2030 189.46
I.M,R.F. INVO000556 10/13/2023 IMRF Contribution - T Tier 2 10-1-2030 300.05
.M, R.F. INV00Q00556 10/13/2023 IMRF Contribution - T Tier 2 10-2-2030 595.53
I.M,R.F. INVO000556 10/13/2023 IMRF Contribution - T Tier 2 10-4-2030 84.38
PRINCIPAL LIFE INSURANCE C  INV0OQ00557 10/13/2023 Monthly Premium 10-0-2080 132.48
GUARDIAN INVO000559 10/13/2023 VISION 10-0-2070 57.01
UNITED STATES TREASURY INVO000560 10/13/2023 Medicare taxes 10-1-2010 637.50
UNITED STATES TREASURY INV0000560 10/13/2023 Medicare taxes 10-2-2010 1,078.50
UNITED STATES TREASURY INVO000560 10/13/2023 Medicare taxes 10-4-2010 267.38
ILL DEPART Of REVENUE INVOD00561 10/13/2023 linois taxes 10-1-2020 1,053.95
ILL DEPART OF REVENUE INV0000561 10/13/2023 Hlinois taxes 10-2-2020 1,755.30
|ILL DEPART OF REVENUE INV0000561 10/13/2023 Ilinois taxes 10-4-2020 374.21
UNITED STATES TREASURY INV0000562 10/13/2023 Federal Withholding 10-1-2000 2,541.04
UNITED STATES TREASURY INV0000562 10/13/2023 Federal Withholding 10-2-2000 4,788.28
UNITED STATES TREASURY INVO000562 10/13/2023 Federal Withholding 10-4-2000 746.03
UNITED STATES TREASURY INVO000563 10/13/2023 Social Security taxes 10-1-2010 2,725.90
UNITED STATES TREASURY INVOD00563 10/13/2023 Social Security taxes 10-2-2010 4,611.48
UNITED STATES TREASURY INVO000563 10/13/2023 Social Security taxes 10-4-2010 1,143.32
ULINE INV0000564 10/13/2023 Basement storage invoice #1  10-1-4911 928.70
SIGNS NOW INVO000566 10/13/2023 Estimate SN195-14835 10-1-4911 326.10
Premistar - North INVO000567 10/13/2023 Invoice $12221080 10-1-4911 2,431.07
Premistar - North INVO000567 10/13/2023 Bled air from linesinvoice 512  10-1-4911 498.39
CINTAS CORP. INVO000642 10/17/2023 Invoice # OF94697107 10-1-4911 1,424.43
VERIZON WIRELESS INVO000530 10/19/2023 Account 842365941-00001 10-2-4210 192.57
FIRST BANKCARD INVO000531 10/19/2023 FIRE - Office Sign replacement 10-1-4911 184.99
FIRST BANKCARD INV0000531 10/19/2023 Amazon office supplies Desk s 10-2-4510 44,23
FIRST BANKCARD INV0000531 10/19/2023 Lufkin 706 HiViz linear measu  10-2-4510 153.93
FIRST BANKCARD INVO000531 10/19/2023 DRI Crash plan 10-2-4670 59.94
SHARON ANDERSON INVO000532 10/19/2023 Travel and expenses 10-2-4310 465.05
Co-Star Realty Information INVO000533 10/19/2023 Invoice # 120453155 10-2-4340 670.39
CDW Government INVO000534 10/19/2023 Invoice # MH05278 DELLCTO  10-2-4670 1,005.68
CDW Government INVOD00534 10/19/2023 Invoice # MF82140 10-2-4670 3,575.63
Jili D'Urso INVO000535 10/19/2023 September Travel expenses 10-4-4100 17.03
Brady Industries of iliinois LLC  INV0000536 10/19/2023 Invoice # 8357440 10-6-4110 144.09
Brady Industries of lllinois LLC  INV0000537 10/19/2023 Invoice # 8326150 10-1-4911 2,699.60
ORKIN INC. INV0000538 10/19/2023 Account # 28480112 Invoice  10-1-4110 36.97
Schindler Elevator Corporatio  INVO000539 10/19/2023 Invoice # 7153791820 10-6-4110 1,789.99
SHAW MEDIA INVO000540 10/19/2023 Account # 86785 52 weeks 10-1-4570 90.00
PACE SUBURBAN BUS SERVIC  INV0000543 10/19/2023 Cust # 1242 Invoice 623107 10-4-4102 1,816.76
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Expense Approval Report Payment Dates: 10/1/2023 - 10/31/2023

VendorName . Payable Number Post Date Description (item) Account Number Amount
All Around Pumping Service In  INVO000544 10/19/2023 Invoice # 30750 10-6-4130 225.00
Karen Spencer INVO000568 10/19/2023 September 15 - October 12,2 10-4-4100 21.62
SARAH BEHRENS INV0000570 10/19/2023 9.15.2023 - 10-12-2023 10-4-4100 49,12
SHAW MEDIA INVO000571 10/19/2023 Account 86785 Suburban Life  10-1-4570 90.00
PACE SUBURBAN BUS SERVIC  INVO000573 10/19/2023 Cust 1242 Invoice 623107 10-4-4102 1,816.76
All Around Pumping Service In  INVO000574 10/19/2023 Invoice # 30750 Saratoga 10-6-4130 225.00
CITI CARDS INVO000575 10/19/2023 paper towels 10-1-4110 39.78
CIT! CARDS INVO000575 10/19/2023 Golf outing 10-1-4270 100.00
CITi CARDS INVO000575 10/19/2023 office supplies - offices 10-1-4510 11.99
CITI CARDS INVO000575 10/19/2023 Maintenance supplies offices  10-1-4530 47.78
CITI CARDS INV0000575 10/19/2023 Invoice 4951 Light pole banne  10-1-4570 319.00
CITI CARDS INV0000575 10/19/2023 late payment and interest 10-1-4570 111.80
CITI CARDS INVO000575 10/19/2023 Senior meal support creamer,  10-4-4105 494.25
CITI CARDS INVO000575 10/19/2023 My Senior Center 10-6-4210 1,500.00
PITNEY BOWES INV0000576 10/19/2023 Account 0011191356 Invoice  10-1-4190 164.55
Comcast Business INV0O000577 10/19/2023 Invoice # 184277033 10-1-4210 813.07
VILLAGE OF DOWNERS GROV  INV0000579 10/19/2023 Invoice # 10166 10-6-4130 85.00
VILLAGE OF DOWNERS GROV  INV0000581 10/19/2023 Account A65074340 10-1-4350 65.38
VILLAGE OF DOWNERS GROV  INV0000581 10/19/2023 Account A71314341 Saratoga 10-6-4350 122.47
Megan Ventimiglia INV0000582 10/19/2023 October 2023 Social Media Co  10-4-4104 1,000.00
Peckhart Landscaping INV0000583 10/19/2023 install landscaping 10-1-4680 3,990.00
KONICA MINOLTA BUSINESS §  INV0O000584 10/19/2023 Invoice # 9009575445 10-1-4530 299.88
Comcast Business INV0000586 10/19/2023 Account #8771 20 12001397  10-1-4210 506.85
NICOR GAS INV0000588 10/19/2023 Account 11-43-80-3971 8 Sar  10-6-4350 162.46
ALLAN C. ALONGI & ASSOCIAT INV0000589 10/19/2023 Professional Services rendere  10-1-4170 7,195.50
VERIZON WIRELESS INV0000590 10/19/2023 Account # 842365941-00001 10-1-4220 36.01
FIRST BANKCARD INV0000591 10/19/2023 Maximum printing Cemetery  10-1-4240 759.75
FIRST BANKCARD INV0000591 10/19/2023 Willowbrook Chamber of Co  10-1-4270 70.00
FIRST BANKCARD INV0000591 10/19/2023 4 imprint magnet light bulbs ~ 10-1-4270 363.16
FIRST BANKCARD INV0000591 10/19/2023 October Networking luncheo  10-1-4270 105.00
FIRST BANKCARD INV0000591 10/19/2023 ODP Office supplies 10-1-4510 71.24
FIRST BANKCARD INV0000591 10/19/2023 Vari Sales computer monitora 10-1-4510 825.00
FIRST BANKCARD INV0000591 10/19/2023 vVari Sales - monitor arms 10-1-4510 550.00
FIRST BANKCARD INV0000591 10/18/2023 Amazon - Offices 10-1-4530 17.68
FIRST BANKCARD INVO000D591 10/19/2023 Labor Poster compliance servi  10-1-4570 80.94
FIRST BANKCARD INV0000591 10/19/2023 TOI - Trustee Handbooks 10-1-4570 270.00
FIRST BANKCARD INV0000591 10/19/2023 ServiceMaster refund 10-1-4670 -2,147.88
FIRST BANKCARD INV0000591 10/19/2023 Maximum Printing - Senior pr  10-4-4104 1,823,28
FIRST BANKCARD INV0000591 10/19/2023 Great American Bagel 10-4-4105 230.52
FIRST BANKCARD INVO000591 10/19/2023 Amazon - Township Center 10-4-4105 19.98
FIRST BANKCARD {NV0O000591 10/19/2023 Bingo Cupcakes 10-4-4105 42.00
FIRST BANKCARD INV0000591 10/19/2023 Coffee USA - Saratoga 10-4-4105 435.81
FIRST BANKCARD INVOD00591 10/19/2023 ODP Life Skills 10-4-4106 159.87
FIRST BANKCARD INV0000591 10/19/2023 Civic Leadersip Academy - S.B. 10-4-4107 48.00
FIRST BANKCARD INV0000591 10/19/2023 National Mah jongg league 10-4-4109 112.00
FIRST BANKCARD INVO000591 10/19/2023 Goodwill 10-4-4109 30.90
FIRST BANKCARD INV0000591 10/19/2023 Hobby Lobby 10-4-4109 94.55
FIRST BANKCARD INVO000591 10/19/2023 Hobby Lobby 10-4-4109 20.95
FIRST BANKCARD INV0000591 10/19/2023 Senior Service Activities Dolla  10-4-4109 98.25
FIRST BANKCARD INV0000591 10/19/2023 ODP Human Services 10-4-4510 75.57
AT&T INV0000603 10/19/2023 Invoice 3630964593110 10-6-4210 101.56
DAVIS & IRVING, INC INV0000637 10/19/2023 Townsipo offices 10-1-4110 1,086.25
DAVIS & IRVING, INC INV0000637 10/19/2023 Township Center Invoice 1016 10-6-4110 1,226.60
ADT Commercial INV0000644 10/19/2023 Account 40089880 10-1-4210 447.71
ADT Commercial INV0000644 10/19/2023 Account 40082257 10-6-4210 867.99
CINTAS CORP. INV0000645 10/19/2023 Invoice OF94697203 10-6-4130 111.37
1&D LAWNCARE INVQ000646 10/19/2023 Township and Cemetery 10-1-4110 1,520.00
TAMELING GRADING INV0O000649 10/25/2023 Invoice # 1796 10-1-4680 5,450.00
ILL-NCPERS GROUP LIFE INV0000671 10/30/2023 Group Life insurance 10-1-2120 32.00
ILL-NCPERS GROUP LIFE INVO000671 10/30/2023 Group Life Insurancce 10-2-2120 32.00
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Expense Approval Report

Vendor-Name

Nationwide Retirement Soluti

GUARDIAN

BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD OF |

I.M,R.F.
.M, R.F.
LM,R.
.M, R
. M, R.
. M, R.
.M, R
1. M, R.
.M, R.
.M, R.F.

PRINCIPAL LIFE INSURANCE C
GUARDIAN

UNITED STATES TREASURY
UNITED STATES TREASURY
UNITED STATES TREASURY
ILL DEPART OF REVENUE

ILL DEPART OF REVENUE

ILL DEPART OF REVENUE
UNITED STATES TREASURY
UNITED STATES TREASURY
UNITED STATES TREASURY
UNITED STATES TREASURY
UNITED STATES TREASURY
UNITED STATES TREASURY

MMM nm

Payable Number

INV0O000672
INV0O000652
INV0O000653
INVOD00657
INVOD0O0657
INV0000660
INV0000660
INV0000660
INV0O000660
INV0O000661
INVO000661
INVOD00661
INV0000661
INV0000662
INV0000664
INV0O000665
INVO000665
INVO000665
INVO000666
INV0000666
INV0000666
INVO000667
INV0000667
INV0O000667
INV0000668
INVO000668
INVO000668

Post Date

10/30/2023
10/31/2023
10/31/2023
10/31/2023
10/31/2023
10/31/2023
10/31/2023
10/31/2023
10/31/2023
10/31/2023
10/31/2023
10/31/2023
10/31/2023
10/31/2023
10/31/2023
10/31/2023
10/31/2023
10/31/2023
10/31/2023
10/31/2023
10/31/2023
10/31/2023
10/31/2023
10/31/2023
10/31/2023
10/31/2023
10/31/2023

Description (item)

C White

DENTAL

HEALTH INS

)IMRF DEDUCTION - T TIER 1
IMRF DEDUCTION - TTIER 1
IMRF Contribution - T Tler 1
IMRF Contribution - T Tler 1
IMRF Contribution - T Tler 1
IMRF Contribution - T Tler 1
IMRF Contribution - T Tier 2
IMRF Contribution - T Tier 2
IMRF Contribution - T Tier 2
IMRF Contribution - T Tier 2
Monthly Premium

VISION

Medicare taxes

Medicare taxes

Medicare taxes

illinois taxes

Illinois taxes

Ilinois taxes

Federal Withholding
Federal Withholding
Federal Withholding

Social Security taxes

Social Security taxes

Social Security taxes

Payment Dates: 10/1/2023 - 10/31/2023

Account Number

10-2-2110
10-0-2070
10-0-2070
10-1-2030
10-2-2030
10-0-2030
10-1-2030
10-2-2030
10-4-2030
10-0-2030
10-1-2030
10-2-2030
10-4-2030
10-0-2080
10-0-2070
10-1-2010
10-2-2010
10-4-2010
10-1-2020
10-2-2020
10-4-2020
10-1-2000
10-2-2000
10-4-2000
10-1-2010
10-2-2010
10-4-2010

Fund 10 - GENERAL TOWN FUND Total:

Grand Total:

Amount

50.00
636.79
9,724.28
661.05
371.00
275.63
297.47
1,015.65
112.51
183.13
268.72
594.18
84.38
132.29
56.96
617.30
1,073.28
238.56
1,021.05
1,746.45
327.79
2,394.77
4,767.00
515.56
2,639.56
4,589.16
1,020.04

224,281.29

T 22428129
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Expense Approval Report

Fund Summary

Fund

10 - GENERAL TOWN FUND
Grand Total:

Account Summary

Account Number Account Name
10-0-2030 I.M.R.F. PAYABLE
10-0-2070 HEALTH/DENTAL/VISION
10-0-2080 LIFE INSURANCE
10-0-3100 PROPERTY TAX (CURRE
10-1-2000 FEDERAL TAX PAYABLE
10-1-2010 FICA PAYABLE
10-1-2020 STATE TAX PAYABLE
10-1-2030 I.M.R.F. PAYABLE
10-1-2120 IMRF LIFE PAYABLE
10-1-4110 PRINCE ST BUILDING EX
10-1-4170 LEGAL SERVICES
10-1-4190 POSTAGE

10-1-4210 TELEPHONE, INTERNET
10-1-4220 INTERNET & WEBSITE
10-1-4240 PRINTING & PUBLICATI
10-1-4270 TWP INFO/PUBLIC RELA
10-1-4350 UTILITIES - PRINCE ST
10-1-4510 OFFICE SUPPLIES
10-1-4530 OPER & MAINT SUPPLI
10-1-4570 MISCELLANEOUS EXPEN
10-1-4670 BUILDING REPAIR & IMP
10-1-4680 CEMETERY IMPROVEME
10-1-4700 TRANSF/CAPITAL IMPR
10-1-4911 DISASTER RECOVERY
10-2-2000 FEDERAL TAX PAYABLE
10-2-2010 FICA PAYABLE
10-2-2020 STATE TAX PAYABLE
10-2-2030 I.M.R.F. PAYABLE
10-2-2110 NATIONWIDE RETIREME
10-2-2120 IMRF LIFE PAYABLE
10-2-4210 MOBILE TELEPHONE
10-2-4310 TRAVEL EXPENSES
10-2-4340 PUBLICATIONS
10-2-4510 OFFICE SUPPLIES
10-2-4670 INFORMATION TECHNO
10-4-2000 FEDERAL TAX PAYABLE
10-4-2010 FICA PAYABLE
10-4-2020 STATE TAX PAYABLE
10-4-2030 .M.R.F. PAYABLE
10-4-4100 TRAVEL EXPENSES
10-4-4102 DIAL-A-RIDE

10-4-4104 SENIOR/HS INFO & PR
10-4-4105 SENIOR MEAL SUPPOR
10-4-4106 LIFE SKILLS

10-4-4107 STAFF TRAINING
10-4-4109 SENIOR SERVICES ACTIV!
10-4-4510 OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQ
10-6-4110 TOWNSHIP BUILDING EX
10-6-4130 EQUIPMENT MAINTENA
10-6-4210 TELEPHONE, INTERNET
10-6-4350 UTILITIES - TOWNSHIP C

Payment Dates: 10/1/2023 - 10/31/2023

Payment Amount
224,281.29
224,281.29

Payment Amount
934.74
20,836.18
264.77
85,000.00
4,935.81
6,620.26
2,075.00
2,485.81
32.00
2,683.00
7,195.50
164.55
1,767.63
36.01
759.75
638.16
65.38
1,458.23
365.34
961.74
-2,147.88
9,440.00
4,075.82
18,959.87
9,555.28
11,352.42
3,501.75
3,963.01
50.00
32.00
192,57
465.05
670.39
198.16
4,641.25
1,261.59
2,669.30
702.00
450.10
87.77
3,633.52
2,823.28
1,222.56
155.87
48.00
356.65
75.57
3,160.68
646.37
2,469.55
284.93

Report Summary
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Expense Approval Report

Payment Dates: 10/1/2023 - 10/31/2023

Account Summary

Account Number Account Name Payment Amount
10-6-4350 UTILITIES - TOWNSHIP C
Grand Total: 224,281.29

Project Account Summary

Project Account Key Payment Amount
**None** 224,281.29
Grand Total: 224,281.29

Authorization Signatures

Authorization Signatures 4
16 o or NOVEMBER, 2023

THE CLERK ATTEST TO THE AUDIT REPORT, AND THE ABOVE HAS BEEN AUDITED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT THIS DAY OF

fohy)

Supervigor, \ -

Town lerf

~
//ﬂ%/uﬂ’

Trustee

Trustee
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